
 

      Westview Education Society 

      RISE and SHINE PRESCHOOL 
1313 Ranchlands Way NW, Calgary, AB T3G 2A1 Phone: (403) 239-1114 

Web site: westviewbaptistchurch.ca     Email: wespreschool@gmail.com                  

Classroom cell phone: (403) 690-6197 

   

 

CALENDAR 2019/2020 
   2019 

Sept 9 (Mon)  Staggered entry for 4 year olds – Group 1 

Sept 10 (Tue) Staggered entry for 3 year olds – Group 1 

Sept 11 (Wed) Staggered entry for 4 year olds – Group 2 

Sept 12 (Thur) Staggered entry for 3 year olds – Group 2     

Sept 19 (Thur) Parent Information Meeting, 6:30 – 7:30 pm Upstairs Room 209 

Oct 11 (Fri)  Organizational Day – no classes 

Oct 14 (Mon) Thanksgiving Day – no classes 

Oct 16 (Wed) Picture Day for 4 year olds (subject to change) 

Oct 17 (Thur) Picture Day for 3 year olds (subject to change) 

Nov 11 (Mon) Remembrance Day – no classes 

Dec 17 (Tues) Last day of classes for 3 year olds before Christmas break 

Dec 18 (Wed) Last day of classes for 4 year olds before Christmas break 

Dec 19 (Thur) Organizational Day – no classes 

Dec 20-Jan 3  Christmas Break 

 

2020 

Jan 6  (Mon)  Classes resume for 4 year olds 

Jan 7 (Tues)   Classes resume for 3 year olds 

Jan 31 (Fri)  Organizational Day – no classes 

Feb 13 & 14  Teachers’ Convention – no classes 

Feb 17 (Mon) Family Day – no classes 

March 17 (Tues) Last day of classes for 3 year olds before Spring break 

March 18 (Wed) Last day of classes for 4 year olds before Spring break 

March 19 (Thur) Organizational Day – no classes 

March 20- 27  Spring Break 

Mar 30 (Mon) Classes resume for 4 year olds 

Mar 31 (Tue)  Classes resume for 3 year olds 

April 10 (Fri)  Good Friday – no classes 

April 13 (Mon) Easter Monday – no classes 

May 15 (Fri)  Organizational Day – no classes 

May 18 (Mon) Victoria Day – no classes 

June 17 (Wed) Last day of classes for 4 year olds 

June 18 (Thur) Last day of classes for 3 year olds 
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